TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2014 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of August 11, 2014
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 8. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-14-100 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-14-101 Resolution authorizing payment for Block 28, Lot 17 tax redemption in the amount of \$3,700.00 to be paid to US Bank as Custodian for Pro Capital I.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-14-102 Resolution awarding a contract to "Growing Concern, Inc. and authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute an agreement in the amount of \$ 59,207.00 for trees.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-14-103 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to executive a "Letter of Agreement" on behalf of the Township of Cranbury for the "Cranbury Trophy" donation of playground equipment for Millstone Park.
- 9. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion of Cranbury Brick Yard Project Change of Planning Area Designation and Height Requirement for the LI Zone.</u>
 - The Township Committee will discuss with the Attorney for the "Cranbury Brick Yard Project" a change of Planning Designation.
 - b). <u>Discussion of Recent Report From Sadat Associates Regarding Dredging of</u> Brainerd Lake.
 - The Township Committee will review and discuss a recent report sent by Sadat Associates concerning dredging Brainerd Lake.
- 10. Reports from Township Boards, Committees and/or Commissions

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2014 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512

- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Closed Session –Resolution # R 09-14-104
 - -----N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7) / Pending or anticipated litigation (tax appeal per 02-1400001 Middlesex County Board of Taxation) and matters falling within the attorney-client privilege.
- 15. Adjourn

^{***}Persons with disabilities, requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance at (609) 395-0900, ext. *234.